Amend CSHB 1158 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 3, line 10, strike "sequesters" and substitute "<u>utilizes or</u> sequesters<u>, in whole or in part</u>,".

(2) On page 4, line 10, strike "<u>petrochemical plant</u>" and substitute "<u>cement plant</u>, petrochemical plant,".

(3) On page 4, line 11, between "<u>coal</u>," and "<u>natural</u>", insert "petroleum coke,".

(4) On page 5, line 7, strike "transportation" and substitute "transportation, utilization,".

(5) On page 5, line 14, between "<u>storage</u>," and "<u>injection</u>", insert "<u>transportation</u>,".

1